ISU.ORG



Communication No. 2424

ISU Short Track Speed Skating Online Workshop for Coaches & Team Leaders

The ISU has decided to hold an Online Workshop for Coaches & Team Leaders in Short Track Speed Skating, which will be organized by the ISU Short Track Speed Skating Technical Committee using the Zoom Communication software, as follows:

Sunday September 12th, 2021 at 13h00 - 15h30 Central European Time (CET)

Program

- Update on preparation of ISU season 2021/22 and Covid-19 situation
- Olympic Qualification World Cups update
- Update on the latest Short Track Rules changes
- Guidelines on Racing Rules
- Q&A

Participants

This workshop is open to Coaches and Team Leaders for national teams and development teams from all ISU Members but is especially relevant for those involved with Skaters participating in ISU Events. The ISU Short Track Technical Committee Members recommends all national team coaches to attend this workshop to be updated on all important matters.

The workshop will be conducted in English.

Entries

All ISU Members willing to enter Coaches and Team Leaders must send their entries by email not later than **September 8, 2021** to:

Nathalie Lambert, Chair ISU Short Track Speed Skating Technical Committee Nathalie.lambert@isu.org Fabrice Prahin
ISU Sports Manager Speed Skating
prahin@isu.ch

When sending their entries, ISU Members shall submit the following details on each participant:

- Last name & First Name
- Email address
- Function (Coach, Team Leader or other function in national team or Member federation)

Registration

For all entered participants, an invitation and a link to attend the Workshop will be sent to their email address.

This workshop will be recorded and made accessible for Coaches & Team Leaders not able to attend via the ISU E-Learning Platform.

Tubbergen, August 27, 2021 Lausanne. Jan Dijkema, President

Fredi Schmid, Director General